2003-0314
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. _ p3_9-157
An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Qrder No. One (1) — Final for
Parish Project No. P011002, Bar None East
Subsurface, Phase | to balance contractual
guantities with actual quantities.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No 03-3-8 adopted March 17, 2003 by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a
contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc. for the construction of Bar
None East Subsurface, Phase | in the amount of $236,572.20; and,

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 ~ Final is necessary to close out the
construction contract with Sealevel Construction, Inc for Parish
Project No. P011002, Bar None East Subsurface, Phase 1.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONI. That Change Order No. One (1) to the contract for Parish
Project No. P011002, Bar None East Subsurface, Phase |, to reduce contract
time by twelve (12) days and contract amount by fifty-five thousand four hundred
fifty-two dollars and 28 cents ($55,452.28), is hereby approved.

SECTION ll. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.

The foregeing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows.

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT,
BLACK, MARINO, MINNICH
NAYE: NONE

ABSENT: FABRE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 22nd day of
September | 2003, to become effective five (9) days after publication in the
Official Journal.

O%F/M/w/ /L W RECORDED IN THE ST. GHARLES PARISH

CLFFEK CF COURT OFFICE

SECRETARY:
DL VDIRARISH PRESIDENT: &g})@mﬁer F3, 4003 __ ON 9lad} ez —
APPROVED: DIShPRROVED hs ENTRV NO__ o0& (5

Qltor {72 i

PARISH PRESIDENT. NO ___M bZ___roo 59
RETD/SECRETARY: ;J?ﬂzzwm 54 ﬁ
ATA 28 A RECD BY ﬂy‘f}ﬂ

CHAIRMAN



CHANGE ORDER

Na 1= Final
DATE OF ISSUANCE  Seuvternber 4. 2003 EFFECTIVE DATE September 4. 2003
OWNER 5L Charles Pansh (SCP) Department of Public Works and Wastewater o
CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construstion, Inc.
Contract® Bar None East Subsutrface, Phase 1
Project:  Bar None East Subsuriace, Phase 1 o
OWNER's Contract No PO11002 ENGINEER's Contract No. 02-4544
ENGINEER Pan Amencan Engineers - Baton Rouge, Inc.
You are directed to rmake the following changes in the Contract Decuments:
Description: Gee Altachment 1 - Description of Changes.
Reason far Change Order: To balance contractual quantbes with the actual quantities for the Bar None
East Subsurface, Phase 1 Project
Attachments (List documents supporting change)
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE ' CHANGE IN CONTRAGT TIMES
Original Contract Price Onginal Contract Times
Substanhal Completion September 9, 2003
3236,572 20 Ready for final payment  Qclober 24, 2003
(day= ar dates)
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change fram previous Change Orders No Do
Noc OioNo 0 Mo,
Substzntizl Completion, Zero
80 - Ready for final payment Zero
(days)
Contract Price pripr o thls Change Qrder Contract Times prier to this Change Order:
Substanbal Completon Soplamber 9, 2003
§236,572 20 Ready for final payment: Octaber 24, 2003
o (days or dates)
Net decrease of tns Change Qrder Net decreaso of this Change Order
Substantial Completion Twelve
§05 452 28 Ready for final payment Twelve
(days)
Contract price wilh all approved Changa Orders. Cantract Times with all approved Change Orders
Substantial Completion  Auoust 2B. 2003
3181 11982 Rcady for final payment. Qctobor 12, 2002
{davs or dates}
-
RECD.I}}\{MENDED\: AP% ACCRPTED:
By(mNi 9 [' ST O By. 7 B
EN fEIf'yf\uthonzed Signature) QWNER {Authonzed Signature) ONFRACTOR (Authorized Slgrlature)
Date: G /Lf{ 73 Date 7 3;5//2.4:5 d Date: J-5—-cz

EJEOC 1910-8-B {1996 Etitian)

Frepared by tha Eikihacta dalt Cantruct Decamanis Commition und andoracd by Tha Axsoclatod Canaral Contraciora of Amerlen ond tha Genztruction Spacilicatiana Instidla



DI."EI.‘E:!RES!

From-

Ta

From*

To

From,
To*

From.
Ta

Fram.
To!

From
Ta
Frem'

Ta

Fram,

Ta

Item

4

[=r]

16

25

Total Decreasss:

|r|¢|‘£ﬂ‘=l."'ﬂ'

From'

To:

From*

To

From:

To

From:

To

lte)

[+

12

13

Total Increases:

RESULTING CREDIT TO ST. CHARLES PARISH =

ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIFTION OF CHANGES

Deserintion
Borrow (Vehloular
Measurment)
Bermow (Vehicular
Measurment)

Traffic Maintenanee
Aggregate
{vehloular

Measurement)

Traffic Mainlenanco
Aggregate
(Veheular

Measurement)

Storm Drain Pipc
(18" ACCMP)
Slorm Drain Pipe
(18" ACCMP)

Slab Sodding
Slab Sodding

Bedding Matenal
Brediing Matenal

Mailboxes
Mailboxes

Mailhoxe Supparis
(Single)
Mailbexe Suppors
(Bingle)

Relocation of
Infrastructurs llems
Relocatian of
Infrastructure ltems

Dies n
Remaval of
Congrele Walks and
Dnves
Remaoval of
Congrete Welks and
Drives

Slorm Drain Plpe
(18" ACCMP)
(Qutfall)
Storm Drain Pipe
{18" AGCMP)
{Qutfall)

Conerate Walk
(4" Thick)
Goncrele YWalk
(4" Thick)

Concrete Drive
(6" Thlck)
Concrele Dnve
(6 Thick)

Quanbly
400

120

a0

912
&70

3002
2550

378
252

Quanhty

362

5102

153

176

24

41.4

3382

458 8

Linit
cy

cY

CY

CY

EA

LS

LS

5Y

LF

LF

3Y

aY

3Y

5Y

Unit Price
S1200

S1200

838 00

336.00

51800
§18.00

35.00
3500

53700
537 00

§35.00
$35.00

5500

53.00

550,000

33,164.79

Linit Pnce

51000

$1000

3800

31800

531,00

33100

Fa0.00

$30.00

Amount
£4,800 00

144000

53,420.00

$0 00

316,416.00
$15,660 00

£15,010 00
312,750 00

514 023.00
59,312.53

52500
517500

7500

S2500

5§50 000

53,104 78

Amount

53,62000

5510200

£2,790.00

§3,150 Q0

¥744 00

51,283 40

$10 146 00

514,084 00

Adjusted Amaount

(53 380 00}

(53 420 00

(5756 00)

($2.260.00)

(§4,710 47)

(5330 00)

(530 00)

(545,545 21)
{561,751 68)

Adieeted Amount

$1482.00

3380 00

3539 40

$5918.00
$6,299.40

(555.452 2B)



